PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Terrance L Myers			06/30/2009	
Jeff Kaetterhenry			06/24/2009	
Ivan Habek			06/16/2009	
Stjepan Vadlja			06/16/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	L&P Property Management Company			
Street Address:	4095 Firestor	ne Boulevard		
City:	South Gate			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	90280	- 		
Postal Code:	90280 RS Total: 1	Numb	er	
Postal Code:	90280 RS Total: 1		er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	90280 RS Total: 1 Гуре	Numb	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	90280 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA	Numb 12646457	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	90280 RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (513)24	Numb 12646457		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	90280 RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (513)24	Number 12646457 1-6234 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	90280 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (513)24 <i>be sent via US</i> 5132412 dpoffenl	Number 12646457 1-6234 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 2324 berger@whepatent.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	90280 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (513)24 be sent via US 5132412 dpoffenl e: Wood, H	Number 12646457 1-6234 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 2324 berger@whepatent.com Herron & Evans, LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	90280 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (513)24 be sent via US 513241: dpoffent e: Wood, H 441 Vin	Number 12646457 12646457 2324 berger@whepatent.com Herron & Evans, LLP e Street		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	90280 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (513)24 be sent via US 5132412 dpoffent e: Wood, H 441 Vin 2700 Ca	Number 12646457 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 2324 berger@whepatent.com Herron & Evans, LLP e Street arew Tower		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	90280 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (513)24 be sent via US 5132412 dpoffent e: Wood, H 441 Vin 2700 Ca	Number 12646457 12646457 2324 berger@whepatent.com Herron & Evans, LLP e Street		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	90280 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (513)24 be sent via US 5132412 dpoffent e: Wood, H 441 Vin- 2700 Ca Cincinna	Number 12646457 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 2324 berger@whepatent.com Herron & Evans, LLP e Street arew Tower		

500903015

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, **Terrance L. Myers** of **309 Fairway Drive, Carl Junction 64834**, in the State of **Missouri; Jeff Kaetterhenry** of **800 Amherst Avenue, Davie 33312**, in the State of **Florida; Ivan Habek** of **Zeleni dol 7**, **Ivanec 42240** in the Country of **Croatia**; and **Stjepan Vadlja** of **Ivana pl. Zajca 13**, **Cakovec 40000** in the Country of **Croatia**, have invented a new and improved

Programmable Border Slitter

as fully disclosed in an application for Patent filed by me on May 12, 2009, Serial No. 12/464,457, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, **L&P Property Management Company**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at **4095 Firestone Boulevard**, **South Gate, California 90280**, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **L&P Property Management Company** our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this 30 day of ______, 2009. . Inventor. Terrance L. Myers

PATENT REEL: 022916 FRAME: 0124

STATE OF)ss. COUNTY OF

(SEAL)

On this 30⁴ day of ______, 2009, before me personally appeared **Terrance L. Myers**, to me known and known to me to be the above-named individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notack Rublic State of Missouri, Jasper County Commission # 06431489 My Commission Expires July 27, 2010

Witness my hand this $\frac{24^{n}}{3}$ day of $\frac{34}{NE}$, 2009.

, Inventor. ff Kaetterhenry STATE OF <u>FLORIDA</u>) COUNTY OF <u>BROWARD</u>)ss. audit day of <u>SWE</u>, 2009, before me personally On this appeared Jeff Kaetterhenry, to me known and known to me to be the above-named

individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

MERILYN B. REDMAN **Notary Public** Notary Public - State of Florida Ay Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2010 Commission # DD 537987 (SEAL Bonded By National Notary Assn.

PATENT REEL: 022916 FRAME: 0125 Witness my hand this <u>*l*</u> day of <u>*June*</u>, 2009.

Mufalulu., Inventor.

Witness my hand this <u>16</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2009. Stjepan Vadlja

RECORDED: 07/06/2009